AGENDA FOR THE SHERIFF'S GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, June 29, 2023

3:00 PM WAUKESHA COUNTY ADMINISTRATION CENTER, ROOM 155 515 W. Moreland Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188

OPEN SESSION

1. The Waukesha County Sheriff's Grievance Committee will hold a hearing pursuant to section 59.26(8)(b) of Wisconsin Statutes regarding charges filed against Deputy Sheriff Matthew Hallett.

CLOSED SESSION:

The committee, upon a motion duly made and carried, will convene in closed session pursuant to section 19.85(1)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of considering the dismissal, demotion, or discipline of a public employee, specifically to conduct a hearing on the charges filed against Deputy Sheriff Matthew Hallett under section 59.26(8)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes and may convene in closed session pursuant to section 19.85(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of deliberating and reaching a decision on any matter raised during the hearing.

OPEN SESSION:

- 2. Announce the Decision regarding Deputy Sheriff Matthew Hallett.
- 3. Adjourn

Sheriff's Grievance Committee Thursday, June 29, 2023 3:00 pm – Administration Center, Room 155